# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given of the Village Election to be held in and for the Village of Watkins Glen, New York, on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, in the Community Center, 155 S. Clute Park Drive, Watkins Glen, New York. Polls will be open at twelve noon and polls will close at 9:00 p.m. for the purpose of election of the following:

PUBLIC OFFICE: **TRUSTEE** (FOUR YEAR TERM):

Two (2) positions to fill the expiring terms of Nan Woodworth and Robert Carson.

## **DEMOCRATIC PARTY LINE:**

Ian Ault

109 E. 8th Street

Watkins Glen, NY 14891

## **REPUBLICAN PARTY LINE:**

Robert Carson

210 S. Glen Avenue

Watkins Glen, NY 14891

Stephen Klemann

325 N. Glen Avenue

Watkins Glen, NY 14891

### **COMMUNITY FIRST PARTY LINE:**

Ian Ault

109 E. 8th Street

Watkins Glen, NY 14891

#### **CONCERNED CITIZENS CHOICE PARTY LINE:**

Robert Carson Stephen Klemann 210 S. Glen Avenue 325 N. Glen Avenue

Watkins Glen, NY 14891 Watkins Glen, NY 14891

Last day to register to vote with the Schuyler County Board of Elections is March 8, 2024.

Absentee ballots are available at the Village Office or by going to:

https://www.watkinsglen.us/village-election-2024.php